

PROCLAMATION

COON RAPIDS SNOWFLAKE DAYS 60th ANNUAL CELEBRATION

- **Whereas**, the 2024 Snowflake Days celebration marks the 60th Anniversary of the Coon Rapids Snowflake Days celebration; and
- **Whereas**, Coon Rapids Snowflake Days began in 1964 as a Jaycee project conceived of the notion that the City of Coon Rapids needed a civic celebration the entire community could participate in; and
- Whereas, the 2024 Snowflake Days celebration includes numerous events over three weeks for all individuals, including a Medallion Hunt, Miss Coon Rapids Scholarship Pageant, Coon Rapids Royal Ambassador Crowning, Guns and Hoses Hockey Game, Snow Sculpture Contest, Mayor's Cup Simulator Golf Tournament, Disc Golf Tournament, Kid's Cookies and Canvas, Chili Challenge, Community Parade, Winter Concert, Community Waffle Breakfast, Family Fun Day at the Coon Rapids Ice Center, and many, many others; and
- **Whereas**, Snowflake Days will kick off with the Mayor's Simulated Golf Tournament at Bunker Hills Golf Course on Friday, January 26; and
- **Whereas**, Snowflake Days will culminate on Sunday, February 11 with the Family Fun Day held at the Coon Rapids Ice Center; and
- **Whereas**, many volunteers, businesses and community organizations have dedicated their time and talents to create this exciting winter celebration for the benefit of all citizens of Coon Rapids.
- **Now, therefore**, I, Jerry Koch, Mayor of the City of Coon Rapids, on behalf of the Coon Rapids City Council, hereby proclaim January 27 through February 11, 2024, to be

Coon Rapids Snowflake Days 60th Anniversary

Be it further proclaimed that all citizens are encouraged to participate in this community celebration and enjoy the numerous activities and events.

Proclaimed this 16 th day of January 2024.		
	Jerry Koch, Mayor	_
	Joan Lenzmeier, City Clerk	_